



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15120

**Counties:** CAPE MAY

**Letting Date:** November 19, 2015

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 120

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE.83 ROUTE 47 TO ROUTE 9 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC		(2) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001		ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0001	151006M	1.000	12,500.00000	12,500.00	24,500.00000	24,500.00	25,000.00000	25,000.00
	PERFORMANCE BOND AND PAYMENT BOND	DOLL						
0004	153003P	(1)	2,000.00000	2,000.00	350.00000	350.00	10,000.00000	10,000.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE	LS						
0005	153005M	1.000	1,000.00000	1,000.00	127.22000	127.22	5,000.00000	5,000.00
	PROGRESS SCHEDULE UPDATE	U						
0006	154003P	(1)	248,000.00000	248,000.00	2,000,000.00000	2,000,000.00	425,000.00000	425,000.00
	MOBILIZATION	LS						
0009	157004M	1.000	48,000.00000	48,000.00	1.00000	1.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT	DOLL						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15120

**Counties:** CAPE MAY

**Letting Date:** November 19, 2015

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 120

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE.83 ROUTE 47 TO ROUTE 9 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC		(2) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001 ROADWAY</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0019	159003M BREAKAWAY BARRICADE U	50.000	1.00000 50.00	0.01000	0.50	10.00000	500.00
0020	159006M DRUM U	150.000	1.00000 150.00	0.01000	1.50	100.00000	15,000.00
0021	159009M TRAFFIC CONE U	150.000	20.00000 3,000.00	15.00000	2,250.00	12.00000	1,800.00
0022	159012M CONSTRUCTION SIGNS SF	1,145.000	0.01000 11.45	9.00000	10,305.00	11.00000	12,595.00
0023	159015M CONSTRUCTION IDENTIFICATION SIGN, 4' X 8' U	1.000	1,000.00000 1,000.00	750.00000	750.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15120

**Counties:** CAPE MAY

**Letting Date:** November 19, 2015

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 120

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE.83 ROUTE 47 TO ROUTE 9 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC		(2) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0024	159027M FLASHING ARROW BOARD, 4' X 8' U	1,500.00000	1,500.00	1,500.00000	1,500.00	7,500.00000	7,500.00
0025	159030M PORTABLE VARIABLE MESSAGE SIGN U	20,000.00000	40,000.00	39,000.00000	78,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
0026	159108M TRAFFIC CONTROL TRUCK WITH MOUNTED CRASH CUSHION U	10,000.00000	20,000.00	2,500.00000	5,000.00	10,000.00000	20,000.00
0027	159126M TEMPORARY TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4" LF	83,000.000	41,500.00	0.30000	24,900.00	0.35000	29,050.00
0028	159138M HMA PATCH T	250.00000	12,500.00	0.01000	0.50	0.01000	0.50



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15120

**Counties:** CAPE MAY

**Letting Date:** November 19, 2015

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 120

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE.83 ROUTE 47 TO ROUTE 9 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC		(2) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0029	159141M TRAFFIC DIRECTOR, FLAGGER HOUR	1,000.000	90.00000 90,000.00	0.01000	10.00	82.00000	82,000.00
0030	160004M FUEL PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	4,600.00000 4,600.00	4,600.00000	4,600.00	4,600.00000	4,600.00
0031	160007M ASPHALT PRICE ADJUSTMENT DOLL	1.000	4,400.00000 4,400.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00	4,400.00000	4,400.00
0032	161003P FINAL CLEANUP LS	(1)	20,000.00000 20,000.00	1.00000	1.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00
0033	201003P CLEARING SITE LS	(1)	14,000.00000 14,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00	14,000.00000	14,000.00
0034	202009P EXCAVATION, UNCLASSIFIED CY	547.000	60.00000 32,820.00	30.00000	16,410.00	50.00000	27,350.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15120

**Counties:** CAPE MAY

**Letting Date:** November 19, 2015

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 120

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE.83 ROUTE 47 TO ROUTE 9 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC		(2) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO		
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0035	302051P DENSE-GRADED AGGREGATE BASE COURSE, VARIABLE THICKNESS	50.000	40.00000	2,000.00	35.00000	1,750.00	70.00000	3,500.00
0036	401015P CONCRETE MILLING	575.000	16.00000	9,200.00	0.01000	5.75	15.00000	8,625.00
0037	401017P MICRO-MILLING	966.000	30.00000	28,980.00	10.00000	9,660.00	24.00000	23,184.00
0038	401021M HOT MIX ASPHALT PAVEMENT REPAIR	100.000	1.00000	100.00	40.00000	4,000.00	50.00000	5,000.00
0039	401030M TACK COAT	8,588.000	3.25000	27,911.00	4.00000	34,352.00	6.00000	51,528.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15120

**Counties:** CAPE MAY

**Letting Date:** November 19, 2015

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 120

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE.83 ROUTE 47 TO ROUTE 9 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC		(2) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0040	421010M 908.000 SLURRY SEAL AGGREGATE, TYPE T II	92.00000	83,536.00	114.00000	103,512.00	110.00000	99,880.00
0041	421011M 29,118.000 SLURRY SEAL EMULSION GAL	9.89000	287,977.02	11.50000	334,857.00	10.50000	305,739.00
0042	422003M 8,572.000 FOG SEAL SURFACE TREATMENT GAL	8.00000	68,576.00	9.80000	84,005.60	10.00000	85,720.00
0043	432003M 82,394.000 ASPHALT STABILIZING AGENT PG64-22 GAL	10.50000	865,137.00	3.00000	247,182.00	11.00000	906,334.00
0044	432010M 84,507.000 COLD IN-PLACE RECYCLING-FOAMED ASPHALT SY	2.65000	223,943.55	5.55000	469,013.85	21.00000	1,774,647.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15120

**Counties:** CAPE MAY

**Letting Date:** November 19, 2015

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 120

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE.83 ROUTE 47 TO ROUTE 9 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC		(2) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0046	453006M FULL DEPTH CONCRETE PAVEMENT REPAIR, HMA	100.0000	10,000.00	100.0000	10,000.00	225.0000	22,500.00
	SY						
0049	602099M RESET EXISTING CASTING	500.0000	2,500.00	300.0000	1,500.00	600.0000	3,000.00
	U						
0050	603017P RIP RAP STONE SLOPE PROTECTION, 12" THICK (D50=6")	70.0000	24,360.00	75.0000	26,100.00	90.0000	31,320.00
	SY						
0051	610003M TRAFFIC STRIPES, 4"	66,024.000	33,012.00	0.35000	23,108.40	0.40000	26,409.60
	LF						
0052	610009M TRAFFIC MARKINGS	3.30000	3,534.30	3.30000	3,534.30	4.00000	4,284.00
	SF						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15120

**Counties:** CAPE MAY

**Letting Date:** November 19, 2015

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 120

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE.83 ROUTE 47 TO ROUTE 9 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC		(2) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0001	ROADWAY			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0053	610012M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, WHITE LENS	510.000	0.01000	5.10	0.01000	5.10	27.25000 13,897.50
0054	610018M RPM, MONO-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	23.000	32.00000	736.00	32.00000	736.00	27.25000 626.75
0055	610021M RPM, BI-DIRECTIONAL, AMBER LENS	360.000	32.00000	11,520.00	32.00000	11,520.00	27.25000 9,810.00
0056	610024M REMOVAL OF RPM	893.000	10.00000	8,930.00	5.00000	4,465.00	2.00000 1,786.00
0057	610033M RUMBLE STRIP	17,863.000	0.55000	9,824.65	0.75000	13,397.25	1.00000 17,863.00





Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 15120

**Counties:** CAPE MAY

**Letting Date:** November 19, 2015

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 120

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE.83 ROUTE 47 TO ROUTE 9 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC		(2) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0001</b>	<b>ROADWAY</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0058	610036M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC STRIPES LF	4,290.000	1.00000 4,290.00	0.85000 3,646.50	1.00000 4,290.00		
0059	610039M REMOVAL OF TRAFFIC MARKINGS SF	230.000	2.20000 506.00	3.90000 897.00	3.00000 690.00		
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$2,303,610.07	\$3,574,354.47	\$4,144,429.35		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15120

**Counties:** CAPE MAY

**Letting Date:** November 19, 2015

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 120

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE.83 ROUTE 47 TO ROUTE 9 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC		(2) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0002	CONSTRUCTION ENGINEERING	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0007 155006M	1.000	25,000.00000	25,000.00	50,000.00000	50,000.00	30,000.00000	30,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B SET UP						
	U						
0008 155024M	11.000	2,500.00000	27,500.00	400.00000	4,400.00	3,000.00000	33,000.00
	FIELD OFFICE TYPE B MAINTENANCE						
	MO						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$52,500.00		\$54,400.00		\$63,000.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15120    **Counties:** CAPE MAY  
**Letting Date:** November 19, 2015                    **District(s):** S1  
**Call Order:** 120    **Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/16/16 COMPLETION DATE                    **Min:**                    **Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE.83 ROUTE 47 TO ROUTE 9 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description			(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC		(2) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0003</b>			<b>NON-PARTICIPATING (ROADWAY)</b>		<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0002	152004P	1.000	4,874.89000	4,874.89	500.00000	500.00	4,000.00000	4,000.00
	OWNER'S AND CONTRACTOR'S PROTECTIVE LIABILITY INSURANCE							
0003	152015P	1.000	2,992.50000	2,992.50	500.00000	500.00	15,500.00000	15,500.00
	POLLUTION LIABILITY INSURANCE							
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$7,867.39		\$1,000.00	\$19,500.00	



Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 15120

**Counties:** CAPE MAY

**Letting Date:** November 19, 2015

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 120

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE.83 ROUTE 47 TO ROUTE 9 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC		(2) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0004</b>	<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0010 158009M	2,207.000 LF	1.00000	2,207.00	5.00000	11,035.00	7.00000	15,449.00
	HEAVY DUTY SILT FENCE, ORANGE						
0011 158015M	60.000 U	1.00000	60.00	20.00000	1,200.00	12.00000	720.00
	HAYBALE						
0012 158030M	32.000 U	100.00000	3,200.00	110.00000	3,520.00	120.00000	3,840.00
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 2' X 4'						
0013 158033M	10.000 U	100.00000	1,000.00	175.00000	1,750.00	130.00000	1,300.00
	INLET FILTER TYPE 2, 4' X 4'						
0014 158060M	80.000 T	75.00000	6,000.00	25.00000	2,000.00	40.00000	3,200.00
	CONSTRUCTION DRIVEWAY						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15120

**Counties:** CAPE MAY

**Letting Date:** November 19, 2015

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 120

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE.83 ROUTE 47 TO ROUTE 9 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

Line No / Item ID		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC		(2) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	<b>EROSION CONTROL</b>			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>	<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>		
0015	158063P (1) CONCRETE WASHOUT SYSTEM LS	500.00000	500.00	0.01000	0.01	2,000.00000	2,000.00
0016	158072M 2.000 OIL ONLY EMERGENCY SPILL KIT, TYPE 1 U	1,500.00000	3,000.00	0.01000	0.02	1,000.00000	2,000.00
0017	158084M 75.000 EROSION CONTROL SEDIMENT REMOVAL CY	1.00000	75.00	25.00000	1,875.00	40.00000	3,000.00
0018	158088M 638.000 INFILTRATION SAND LAYER, 6" THICK SY	20.00000	12,760.00	15.00000	9,570.00	15.00000	9,570.00
0063	806018P 77.000 FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE F SY	4.00000	308.00	1.00000	77.00	3.00000	231.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15120

**Counties:** CAPE MAY

**Letting Date:** November 19, 2015

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 120

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE.83 ROUTE 47 TO ROUTE 9 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC		(2) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0004	EROSION CONTROL			<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0065 807012M	179.000	5.00000	895.00	10.00000	1,790.00	4.00000	716.00
TOPSOIL STABILIZATION, TYPE 4 MAT	SY						
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$30,005.00		\$32,817.03		\$42,026.00



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15120

**Counties:** CAPE MAY

**Letting Date:** November 19, 2015

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 120

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE.83 ROUTE 47 TO ROUTE 9 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC		(2) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION:</b> 0005	GENERAL LANDSCAPE	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0060 801012M	100.000	20.00000	2,000.00	12.00000	1,200.00	20.00000	2,000.00
SELECTIVE CLEARING	SY						
0061 804006P	1,385.000	5.00000	6,925.00	6.50000	9,002.50	8.00000	11,080.00
TOPSOILING, 4" THICK	SY						
0062 804015P	210.000	75.00000	15,750.00	15.00000	3,150.00	35.00000	7,350.00
BORROW TOPSOIL	CY						
0064 806020P	443.000	4.00000	1,772.00	1.00000	443.00	3.00000	1,329.00
FERTILIZING AND SEEDING, TYPE R	SY						
0066 808003P	282.000	10.00000	2,820.00	15.00000	4,230.00	10.00000	2,820.00
SODDING	SY						



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15120 **Counties:** CAPE MAY  
**Letting Date:** November 19, 2015 **District(s):** S1  
**Call Order:** 120 **Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/16/16 COMPLETION DATE **Min:** **Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE.83 ROUTE 47 TO ROUTE 9 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

Line No / Item ID Item Description		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC		(2) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0067	809003M STRAW MULCHING SY	286.000	2.00000 572.00	0.50000 143.00	0.60000 171.60	0.60000	171.60
0068	809006M FIBER MULCHING SY	1,000.000	2.00000 2,000.00	1.00000 1,000.00	1.50000 1,500.00	1.50000	1,500.00
0069	809018M WOOD MULCHING SY	35.000	20.00000 700.00	4.00000 140.00	4.00000 140.00	4.00000	140.00
0070	811006M LARGE DECIDUOUS TREE, 2-2 1/2" CALIPER, B&B U	10.000	525.00000 5,250.00	500.00000 5,000.00	420.00000 4,200.00	420.00000	4,200.00
0071	811029M SMALL DECIDUOUS TREE, 6-7' HIGH B&B U	13.000	275.00000 3,575.00	500.00000 6,500.00	370.00000 4,810.00	370.00000	4,810.00





Tabulation of Bids

**Contract ID:** 15120

**Counties:** CAPE MAY

**Letting Date:** November 19, 2015

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 120

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE.83 ROUTE 47 TO ROUTE 9 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

Line No / Item ID		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC		(2) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units						
<b>SECTION: 0005 GENERAL LANDSCAPE</b>				<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>	
0072	811060M DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 24-30" HIGH, B&B	16.000	65.00000 1,040.00	70.00000	1,120.00	50.00000	800.00
0073	811063M DECIDUOUS SHRUB, 18-24" HIGH, #3 CONTAINER	30.000	65.00000 1,950.00	70.00000	2,100.00	45.00000	1,350.00
0074	811138M PLANT ESTABLISHMENT PERIOD	(1) LS	4,000.00000 4,000.00	5,000.00000	5,000.00	2,000.00000	2,000.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>			\$48,354.00	\$39,028.50	\$39,550.60		



**Tabulation of Bids**

**Contract ID:** 15120

**Counties:** CAPE MAY

**Letting Date:** November 19, 2015

**District(s):** S1

**Call Order:** 120

**Project(s):**

**Contract Time:** 05/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Min:**

**Max:**

**Contract Description:** ROUTE.83 ROUTE 47 TO ROUTE 9 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION

Line No / Item ID		(1) ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC		(2) ARAWAK PAVING CO INC		(3) JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRACTING CO	
Item Description							
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
<b>SECTION: 0006</b>	<b>STRUCTURE NO.0512-150</b>	<b>Cat Alt Set:</b>		<b>Cat Alt Member:</b>			
0045	452003M PARTIAL DEPTH CONCRETE REPAIR	10.000	1,400.00000	14,000.00	800.00000	8,000.00	600.00000 6,000.00
0047	551006M REPAIR OF CONCRETE DECK, TYPE B	30.000	290.00000	8,700.00	100.00000	3,000.00	200.00000 6,000.00
0048	551014P DECK JOINT RESEAL	380.000	59.00000	22,420.00	30.00000	11,400.00	80.00000 30,400.00
<b>Section Totals:</b>				\$45,120.00		\$22,400.00	\$42,400.00
<b>Contract Totals</b>				<b>\$2,487,456.46</b>		<b>\$3,724,000.00</b>	<b>\$4,350,905.95</b>
<b>Cost Plus Time Totals</b>				<b>\$2,487,456.46</b>		<b>\$3,724,000.00</b>	<b>4,350,905.95</b>

( ) indicates item is bid as Lump Sum



**Vendor Ranking**

**Call Order:** 120    **Contract ID:** 15120    **Counties:** CAPE MAY  
**Letting Date:** November 19, 2015 10:00 AM    **District(s):** S1  
**Contract Time:** 05/16/16 COMPLETION DATE

**Contract Description:** ROUTE.83 ROUTE 47 TO ROUTE 9 PAVEMENT REHABILITATION    **Project(s):**

Rank	Vendor ID/Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	A8048 ASPHALT PAVING SYSTEMS INC	\$2,487,456.46	100.00%
2	A7242 ARAWAK PAVING CO INC	\$3,724,000.00	149.71%
3	D2206 JOSEPH DEFINO TRUCKING CO INC T/A DEFINO CONTRCTING CO	\$4,350,905.95	174.91%

I CERTIFY THAT THE ABOVE IS AN EXACT TRANSCRIPT OF THE ORIGINAL BID PROPOSAL, EXCEPT THAT ERRORS, IF ANY, IN EXTENSION AND ADDITIONS HAVE BEEN CORRECTED.

SIGNED,